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Academic Calendar– 2025-26 

 
Dear		parents		and	students		

Here	we	are	with	academic	calendar	for	the	session	2025-26.	It	is	well	said	that	'morning	shows	the	
day’	 so	 our	 academic	 calendar	 promises	 you	 to	 keep	 students	 engaged,	 motivated	 and	 focused	
towards	the	goals	of	the	year.	 We	have	tried	 our	best	to	make	a	sound	balance	between	academic,	
co-curricular	and	 extra-curricular	domains	 of	 student’s	 school	 life	 keeping	 the	 thought	 of	 holistic	
growth	of	students	in	mind.		

“Planning	without	action	is	futile	and	action	without	planning	is	fatal.”	

Month :  April 

Date Day Activity 

02.04.2025 

05.04.2025 

Wednesday 

Saturday 
Orientation Week – Lets connect, collaborate and create.  

05.04.2025 Saturday Special Assembly on the auspicious occasion of Ram Navami 

07.04.2025 Monday 
World Health Day– Awareness program in classes emphasizing the signicance 

of good health in life. 

09.04.2025 Wednesday 
Investiture Ceremony – Formation & declaration of New Discipline 

Committee. 

10.04.2025 Thursday Teacher’s talk on Mahaveer Jayanti in Assembly. 

12.04.2025 Saturday Special Assembly on the auspicious occasion of Hanuman Janmotsav. 

14.04.2025 Monday 
Monday Test  

Ambedkar Jayanti –  Essay Writing activity on the topic Indian Constitution. 

19.04.2025 Saturday Inter House Chess & Carrom Competition  

21.04.2025 Monday Monday Test  

22.04.2025 Tuesday Inter House Poster Making Competition  on account of Earth Day. 

26.04.2025 Saturday Club & Society Meeting – Mix, Mingle and Motivate . 

28.04.2025 Monday Monday Test  

30.04.2025 Wednesday Aptitude Test – Objective Exam 

  

 

 

 

 

11.04.2025 Friday  th
Seminar  on 6  World Snake Awareness Day  



SKILL-BASED 
A.C. SCHOOL

SIKAR'S First 

 

Month :  May

 

Date

 

Day

 

Activity

 

01.05.2025

 

Thursday

 

Teacher’s talk on Labour’s Day

 

in assembly.

 

03.05.2025

 

Saturday

 
World Laughter Day

 

–

 

Special assembly highlighting the importance of laugh 

and smile in stressful & busy life.

 

05.05.2025

 

Monday

 

Monday Test 

 

09.05.2025

 

15.05.2025

 Friday

 

Thursday

 Exam(U.T.-I)

 

16.05.2025 to 15.06.2025 (Summer Break)
 

 
Month :  June

 

Date
 

Day
 

Activity
 

16.06.2025
 

21.06.2025 
Monday

 

Saturday 
School Reopens

  

Revision Test-I 

21.06.2025 Saturday Special assembly on International Yoga Day  

28.06.2025 Saturday Inter House Display Board Decoration Competition  
 

Month :  July 

Date Day Activity  

07.07.2025 Monday Monday Test  
10.07.2025

 
Thursday

 
Special assembly on Guru Purnima

 
.

 
12.07.2025

 
Saturday

 
Paper &

 
Jute Bag Making Competition 

 
14.07.2025

 
Monday

 
Monday Test 

 
19.07.2025

 
Saturday

 
Inter House Story Composition  & Telling  Competition

 
21.07.2025

 
Monday

 
Monday Test 

 
26.07.2025

 

Saturday

 

Special assembly on Kargil Vijay Diwas

  Spell Bee competition

 27.07.2025

 

Sunday

 

Parent-Teacher Meeting

 28.07.2025

 

Monday

 

Monday Test 

 �

 

All Monday Test

 
�

 

Motivational Seminar

 

 

 



 
Month :  August

Date

 

Day

 

Activity

04.08.2025
05.08.2025
06.08.2025

15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration

18.08.2025 Monday

Wednesday Club and Society Meeting

23.08.2025 Saturday Green Drive by Eco Club

Monday Monday Test 

27.08.2025 Wednesday Special assembly on Ganesh Chaturthi 

29.08.2025
30.08.2025

Friday
Saturday

Inter House Competition – Volleyball, Football, Kabaddi & Basketball
on account of National Sports Day 

Month :  September 

Date Day Activity 

01.09.2025 Monday Monday Test 

05.09.2025 Friday Teacher’s Day Celebration  

13.09.2025 Saturday Hindi Debate Competition on Hindi Diwas 

15.09.2025 

20.09.2025 

Monday 

Saturday 
Half  Yearly Exam 

28.09.2025 Sunday Parent-Teacher Meeting 

29.09.2025 Monday Monday Test 

30.09.2025 Tuesday Special Assembly on Durga Ashtami Celebration  
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07.08.2025 
to

10.08.2025

Thursday
to

Sunday
Raksha Bandhan Holidays

Inter House Extempore Competition 

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Unit Test - II

11.08.2025
12.08.2025
13.08.2025

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Unit Test - II

20.08.2025

25.08.2025
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Month :  October 

Date Day Activity 

02.10.2025 Thursday 
Special Assembly on Gandhi & Shastri Jyanti 

Dusshera Celebration  

15.10.2025 

16.10.2025 

Wednesday 

Thursday 
Annual Function 

17.10.2025 

26.10.2025 

Friday 

Sunday 
Diwali Break 

27.10.2025 

01.11.2025 

Tuesday 

Saturday 
OLYMPIADS 

Month :  November 

Date Day Activity 

10.11.2025 Monday Monday Test 

14.11.2025 

15.11.2025 

Friday 

Saturday 

Inter house Sports Meet 

Fair on the occasion of Children’s Day 

22.11.2025 Saturday Inter House Solo & Group Song Competition  

24.11.2025 Monday Monday Test 

29.11.2025 Saturday Inter House Solo & Group dance Competition  

30.11.2025 Sunday Parent-Teacher Meeting 

Month :  December 

Date Day Activity 

06.12.2025 Saturday Inter House Fancy Dress Competition  

13.12.2025 Saturday Inter House Drama Competition  

18.12.2025 

24.12.2025 

Thursday 

Wednesday 
U.T.-III 

25.12.2025 

04.01.2026 

Thursday 

Sunday 
Winter Break 

  

  



 

Month :  January

 

Date

 

Day

 

Activity

 

05.01.2026

 

Monday

 

New Year Celebration

  

Monday Test

 

12.01.2026

 

Monday

 

Special Assembly on National Youth Day

  

Monday Test

 

13.01.2026

 

Tuesday

 

Kite Flying and Kite Making Competition

 

17.01.2026

 

Saturday

 

Club & Society Meeting

 

19.01.2026

 

Monday

 

Monday Test

 

26.01.2026

 

Monday

 
Republic Day

 

Celebration

  

Inter House Model Making & Presenting Competition

 
(Model Exhibition)

 

29.01.2026
 

31.01.2026
 

 
U.T.-IV

 

Month :  February  

Date Day Activity  
02.02.2026

 
to

 04.02.2026

 

 
U.T.-IV

 

08.02.2026

 

Sunday

 

Parent-Teacher Meeting

 

Month :  March

 Date

 

Day

 

Activity

 

01.03.2026

 

to

 

26.03.2026

 

Sunday

 

Revision & Annual Exam

 
29.03.2026

 

Sunday

 

Result Declaration Day
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Action is the foundational key to all success.
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